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State Policy Framework

Mission, Goals and Objectives 

(334.046, F.S.)

Florida Transportation Plan (339.155, 

F.S.)

Work Program, Budgeting and 

Financial Planning (339.135, F.S.)

Prevailing principles to guide 

investments

ïPreserving existing infrastructure

ïEnhancing economic competitiveness

ïImproving travel choices to enhance mobility



Department General Operation

Operates on a cash flow and 

commitment basis

Federal and state dedicated sources 

of funding

Forecast revenues and develop 

Finance Plan

Must be balanced to a 36-month 

cash forecast and 5-year finance 

plan



Work Program

Five year specific list of projects

Governed by s. 339.135, F.S.

Objectives and priorities set by law 

as further defined in the Florida 

Transportation Plan

Bottom up process ïdeveloped by 

the districts, working with MPOs and 

local governments



General Overview of the TWP

TWP totals $39.1 billion

ï$235 million more than last TWP

ï$33.3 billion to Product and 

Product Support

ï$4.5 billion for Public 

Transportation

.



Comparison of TWPs

(in Millions) 08/09-12/13 07/08-11/12 DOLLAR DIF. PERCENT DIF.

Product $27,117.37 $26,993.06 $124.30 0.46%

Product Support $6,201.48 $6,433.20 ($231.72) -3.60%

Operations & Maintenance $4,896.97 $4,593.64 $303.33 6.60%

Administration $918.97 $879.77 $39.21 4.46%

Total $39,134.78 $38,899.66 $235.12 0.60%

(in Millions) 08/09-12/13 07/08-11/12 DOLLAR DIF. PERCENT DIF.

Construction $19,856.15 $18,864.98 $991.17 5.25%

Right of Way $2,085.19 $2,537.33 ($452.13) -17.82%

Public Transportation $4,453.22 $4,793.56 ($340.34) -7.10%

Other * $722.80 $797.20 ($74.39) -9.33%

Total $27,117.37 $26,993.06 $124.30 0.46%

(in Millions) 08/09-12/13 07/08-11/12 DOLLAR DIF. PERCENT DIF.

Capacity Improvements $13,096.80 $12,296.53 $800.27 6.51%

Resurfacing $4,954.68 $4,784.77 $169.91 3.55%

Bridge  $1,452.19 $1,465.31 ($13.12) -0.90%

Safety  $352.48 $318.37 $34.11 10.71%

Total $19,856.15 $18,864.98 $991.17 5.25%



General Overview of the TWP

The TWP will:

ïConstruct 639 lane miles of roadway

ïResurface 13,906 lane miles of existing 

roadway

ïRepair 180 bridges

ïReplace 74 bridges

The TWP consists of:

ï240 fund categories

ï6,833 projects

ï11,119 project phases



TWP in Perspective

TWP FY 08/09-12/13 FY 07/08-11/12 FY 00/01-04/05

Amount $39.1 $38.50 $20.70 

# of Projects 6,883 7,110 8,201

New Capacity

639 Lane 

Miles

761 Lane

Miles

1,333 Lane 

Miles

Resurfacing

13,906 Lane 

Miles

14,480 Lane 

Miles

11,593 Lane 

Miles

Bridges 

Repaired 180 185 1,200

Bridges 

Replaced 74 64 82



Impacts to the TWP

Impact of REC

ï$846.5 million reduction

ï$1.4 billion impact to commitments

Public Private Partnerships

ï$1.2 billion in state funds

Impact of Growth Management Funds

ï$3.8 billion 

SIS Annual Assessment

ïIncorporated in this Review



Total Budget

(in Millions) 08/09 09/10 10/11 11/12 12/13 Total

Work Program $8,623.1 $7,627.5 $7,604.6 $8,040.9 $7,238.7 $39,134.8

Other $234.4 $238.3 $249.9 $297.0 $342.3 $1,361.9

Total $8,857.5 $7,865.8 $7,854.5 $8,337.9 $7,581.0 $40,496.7



Total Work Program



Product



Construction 



Construction Contract Lettings



Product Support 



Product Support
Consultant and In - House

(in Millions) 08/09 09/10 10/11 11/12 12/13 Total

Consultants $983.1 $806.5 $826.8 $814.7 $817.6 $4,248.6

In-House $199.2 $206.9 $215.5 $224.1 $233.1 $1,078.8

Total $1,182.3 $1,013.4 $1,042.3 $1,038.8 $1,050.7 $5,327.4



Forecast

Annual Low Point Cash Balance and                             

Contractual Obligations

State Transportation Trust Fund

TENTATIVE
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Overview FIHS

FIHS stats

ï3,966 centerline miles (16,996 lane miles)

ï10 times traffic volume of other roads

ï33% of SHS, but 66% trucks and 53% of all 

traffic on SHS

ï$22 billion shortfall in 2016; $45 billion in 2030

$13.1 billion for capacity improvements on 

FIHS in this TWP

FIHS will be phased out with 2010 update 

of SIS  Plan



Annual SIS Assessment

The 2005 Legislature gave the 
Commission the charge of 
conducting an annual assessment of 
the progress the Department and its 
transportation partners have made in 
implementing the SIS 



Report on SIS Implementation



Report on SIS Implementation



Intermodal Development Program

Provides for major capital 

investments in:

ïFixed guide-way systems

ïSeaport access

ïAirport access

ïIntermodal and multi-modal terminals

$258.5 million programmed



Stability of Project Schedules

88.1% of project phases with no 
change or advanced to earlier year 
(80.2% last year);

8.7% were deferred to a later year or 
moved out;

3.2% were deleted.

Excluding external influences, 93.3% 
of project phases did not change or 
were advanced to earlier year.



Reasons for Changes

Reasons for 331 Projects Deferred, Deleted or Moved Out



Linking the TWP and FTP

Used 2006 Short Range Component 

of the 2025 FTP to demonstrate the 

linkage

FDOT met all 4 Short Range 

Objectives

The 4 objectives cover pavement 

condition, bridge condition, 

maintenance and capacity funding 

on the SIS



Production Capacity

There is a total net decrease in the 

Tentative of $12.3 million for 

preliminary engineering 

consultants.

The net decrease is reflective of the 

overall reduction in funding levels in 

the outer years of the TWP

Existing resources should be 

adequate to produce the TWP.



Compliance with Local Comp. Plans

DCA identified 2 projects 

inconsistent with local 

comprehensive plans

FDOT has either resolved or is 

working towards resolving the 

inconsistencies



Objections and Requests from MPOs

2 rejections

No objections

9 comments/requests for 

reconsideration

Districts reviewed and 

acknowledged all comments

Commission staff satisfied issues 

were adequately addressed



Transportation Regional Incentive Program

Provides funds to improve regionally 

significant transportation facilities

TRIP projects must:

ïSupport facilities that serve national, 

statewide or regional functions

ïIdentified in capital improvement element of 

comp plans

ïConsistent with SIS Plan

ïCommitment of local, regional or private 

match

$675 million allocated



County Transportation Programs

$200.8 million programmed for CIGP

$220.9 million programmed for SCOP

$50 million programmed for SCRAP 

(Program expires after FY 09/10)



SIS Funding



FIHS Funding
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Public Transportation Funding
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Fund Distribution

Funds allocated according to 

statutory requirements

The Turnpike Enterprise exceeds the 

90% statutory requirement for 

Turnpike commitments in South 

Florida by 22.9%



SCETS Tax Distribution

SCETS Tax proceeds were allocated 

to each district according to 

statutory requirements and, to the 

maximum extent feasible, in the 

county in which they were collected.



Next Up

District/Turnpike Work Program 

Overviews

Comments by Secretary 

Stephanie Kopelousos

Statement of Compliance



District 1 Presentation

Stan Cann



Total District 1: Work Program 
Fiscal Years 2008/09 ï2012/13

(in Millions) 08/09 09/10 10/11 11/12 12/13 Total

Product $672.2 $507.3 $501.1 $388.4 $375.0 $2,444.0

Product Support $103.7 $92.2 $89.3 $56.7 $79.1 $420.8

Operations & Maintenance $46.8 $49.2 $52.0 $55.6 $58.3 $261.9

Fixed Capital $13.3 $0.8 $0.8 $0.8 $0.8 $16.5

Total $835.9 $649.6 $643.2 $501.4 $513.2 $3,143.2



District 1: Product 
Fiscal Years 2008/09 ï2012/13

(in Millions) 08/09 09/10 10/11 11/12 12/13 Total

Construction $510.7 $426.1 $429.7 $296.4 $325.7 $1,988.6

Public Transportation $44.9 $36.8 $34.9 $46.7 $34.6 $197.9

Right of Way $100.8 $30.9 $22.4 $32.8 $2.3 $189.2

Other* $15.8 $13.5 $14.1 $12.4 $12.5 $68.3

Total $672.2 $507.3 $501.1 $388.4 $375.0 $2,444.0



District 1: Construction
Fiscal Years 2008/09 ï2012/13

(in Millions) 08/09 09/10 10/11 11/12 12/13 Total

Capacity Improvement $279.1 $281.1 $309.6 $162.1 $190.8 $1,222.6

Resurfacing $196.1 $126.6 $104.7 $117.7 $114.5 $659.5

Bridge $27.0 $7.6 $6.2 $6.1 $9.2 $56.1

Safety $8.6 $10.9 $9.1 $10.6 $11.2 $50.4

Total $510.7 $426.1 $429.7 $296.4 $325.7 $1,988.6



District 1: Product Support
Fiscal Years 2008/09 ï2012/13

(in Millions) 08/09 09/10 10/11 11/12 12/13 Total

Preliminary Engineering $36.7 $41.5 $37.2 $22.1 $50.4 $187.9

Const. Eng. Inspection $50.3 $35.2 $40.1 $22.7 $19.0 $167.5

Right of Way Support $5.3 $3.1 $3.5 $3.5 $1.5 $16.8

Other $11.3 $12.3 $8.4 $8.4 $8.2 $48.6

Total $103.7 $92.2 $89.3 $56.7 $79.1 $420.8



Reasons for 8 Projects Deferred, Deleted or Moved Out

Fiscal Year Category Number of Phases Percent of Total

4 Common Years No Changes 201 93.06%

(FY 08/09 - 11/12) Advances 7 3.24%

Defers 2 0.93%

Moved Out 3 1.39%

Deletions 3 1.39%

Total 216 100.00%

District 1: Stability
Fiscal Years 2008/09 ï2012/13



(in Millions) 08/09 09/10 10/11 11/12 12/13 Total

SIS Capacity $250.4 $246.7 $225.8 $71.7 $122.2 $916.7

Non-SIS Capacity $147.9 $83.8 $120.2 $149.0 $84.4 $585.2

Total $398.3 $330.4 $346.0 $220.7 $206.6 $1,502.0

District 1: SIS Allocations
Fiscal Years 2008/09 ï2012/13



(in Millions) 08/09 09/10 10/11 11/12 12/13 Total

  Aviation Capacity $9.7 $11.0 $7.9 $21.0 $8.1 $57.8

  Seaports Capacity $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0

  Rail Capacity $3.0 $0.0 $0.9 $0.0 $0.0 $3.9

  Intermodal Capacity $2.0 $3.9 $3.5 $3.8 $4.2 $17.4

  Highway Capacity $235.6 $231.7 $213.5 $47.0 $109.8 $837.7

Total $250.4 $246.7 $225.8 $71.7 $122.2 $916.7

District 1: SIS Allocations (contôd)
Fiscal Years 2008/09 ï2012/13



District 1 Major Projects Map



District 1: TWP Issues

Significant Projects

Public/Private Partnerships

Project Deferrals

ï7 Phases (3 Projects)

ï$117 million

Major Obstacles and Accomplishments

Certificate of Conformity

Questions


